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Looking to the Future

Purpose

=  Future planning is key for any
business

= \We want to assist you with
your future planning

= The Business Advantage
Group is an international
market research, data, sales
development and consulting
practice specializing in the
CAD/CAM/CAE/PDM/PLM
sectors
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Methodology

Annual online survey in early
2017, allowing comparison with
the survey results from the past
3 years

Survey managed from our
offices in London and San
Francisco, drawing respondents
from our in-house data
repository of over 750,000
CAD/CAM users and decision
makers and other data sources

Sample of 720 CAD users &
decision makers across a range
of company sizes and industries
worldwide took part

B

Get Involved

15 Topics and their perceived
importance, actual and future
usage related to CAD were
captured, enabling us to identify
key trends in the CAD sector
now and over the next five years

Please take a look at our top
line results and let us know if
you agree or disagree with our
predictions. We would love to
hear your thoughts

QO
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Key Topics

15 Key CAD trends were identified for the survey this year — the same topics as researched
in 2016, which allows for year on year comparisons

= Aseries of questions were asked about each of the 15 CAD trends to get a better understanding of
Awareness, Perceived Importance, Current Usage and Future Usage

Q. Awareness Q. Perceived Importance Q. Current and Future Usage
Q: Which of the following leading Q: Thinking about your core business Q: Thinking about these trends again
trends are you familiar with or have functions, to what extent do you see what do you/your company already
heard of? each of these as an important trend to use in-house at the moment? and...
your company?
A prompted list was shown and ...plan on using in-house within the
respondents were asked to select all A rating scale of 1 to 10 used, where 1 next 12 months?
response options that apply is not at all important and 10 is
extremely important to your company ... plan on using in-house within the

next 3-5 years?

i
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The 2017 Survey Audience N=720

=  Even split between ’ Respondents’ Profile
EMEA & North i .
Asia Pacific America job Title Managers 37%

17% Three quarters are Designers

SMEs 1in 3 respondents

are managers in
their company

Engineers

Large
25%

Executive Management

IT/IT Managers

720

* CAD/Eng./Design/Tech./Project
%k %k 0,
Respondents ’ Other 10% 4 Majority are in Education related roles
Overall
f .
Secto Manufacturing 34%
. AEC 32%
Americas
41% Process & Plant
Utilities
Government
1. Small (up to 50 employees) Education
2. Medium (51-1,000 employees)
3. Large (over 1,000 employees) Other

N
.
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Key Trends Overview

Section One

AUGUST SEPTEMBER




Current Trends Snapshot: Adoption Ratio

2017 AWARENESS AND CURRENT USAGE

Trends with above average
adoption - awareness
translates to usage

Trends with below average adoption -
awareness alone is not sufficient to drive usage
— newer trends yet to accrue significant usage

B Awareness
79%

B Usage

—O—Adoption ratio

% Usage
X100
% Aware

Q. Which of the following leading trends are you familiar with or have you heard of? (Base: Total Sample — 720)
Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you/your company already use in-house at the moment? (Base: Total Sample — 720)



TOP 7 Trends

Other Trends

Changes in Awareness Over Time

Note: Data sorted in descending order by Awareness in 2017

Trends 2014 m Trends 2015 ® Trends 2016 ® Trends 2017
. 87% | 87%
81% TREARE 259 | 76%
66%
5 56% | ©0% 58% | 55% 54% | 54%

3 B 46%

S e

© ©

o o

£ E.

3D Modelling 3D Printing 2D Drafting Simulation/CAE CA Cloud based CAD PLM

T Margin of error @ 95% confidence level

51% | 3% 2700 | 51% "
0 45% | 45% 44% 9 .
41% 41% 42%
40% : 39% 250 39%| 37% °140% 38%
31% 28% 29% 27% g N 27%
20% 3 5 - 22%
<
Mobile Access to CAD Concurrent Open Source CAD  Advanced Real time Pay As You Go Augmented Reality
T Margin of error @ 95% confidence level Engmeermg Software Renderlng

Q. Which of the following leading trends are you familiar with or have you heard of?

(Base: Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Changes in Usage Over Time

Note: Data sorted in descending order by Usage in 2017

Trends 2014 m Trends 2015 m Trends 2016 = Trends 2017

v
©
q:) 64%

c c
= g g
M~ 3 33% 3
o o ° 3 26%
(@) = ER
-

3D modelling 2D drafting Simulation/CAE 3D printing PDM CAM PLM
T Margin of error @ 95% confidence level
%))
©
c
o
0,
= 18% 1% 19% 169, |, 19% 18% 17% 71 22 0796 o0 15% 16% 15% 11% 12%
0
: Nl el Ve i T
f, 1 [ e I —— —
o BIM Concurrent Mobile access to CAD Advanced real time  Cloud based CAD Open Source CAD Pay As You Go Augmented Reality
engineering rendering software

T Margin of error @ 95% confidence level

ess Ad Va nta g e Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you/your company already use in-house at the moment?

(Base: Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Current Trends — Importance Snapshot

CAD TRENDS IMPORTANCE RANKING 2017

Rank . Son_we CAD trends are more important to particular sectors,
order A Most important to business regions and company types...
yll 3D Modelling (mean 8.6), base n=603 . 3D Modelling in Manufacturing and Large companies
yll 2D Drafting (mean 8.0), base n=522 . 2D Drafting in APAC and Small companies
PDM (mean 7.4), base n=321 . PDM in Large companies, Americas and Manufacturing
Simulation/CAE (mean 7.1), base n=372 = Simulation in Large companies, Manufacturing and other sectors
PLM (mean 6.7), base n=307 . PLM in APAC, Manufacturing and Large companies
Concurrent Engineering (mean 6.5), base n=288 . Concurrent Engineering in Large companies
CAM (mean 6.1), base n=372 . CAM in Large companies, and Manufacturing
BIM (mean 5.9), base n=262 = BIM in APAC, AEC, Medium to Large companies
°}| Advanced real time Rendering & Visualisation (5.7), n=239 . Advanced real-time rendering and visualisation in Americas and Large
:(0l Mobile Access to CAD (mean 5.4), base n=315 companies

k1| 3D Printing (mean 5.2), base n=509 =  Mobile access to CAD in Large companies and AEC

b} Augmented Reality* (mean 4.8), n=177 = 3D Printing in Large companies, EMEA, Manufacturing and Other sectors

iEY Cloud Based CAD (mean 4.3), base n=336 . Augmented Reality in Large companies, and AEC

.| Open Source CAD Software (mean 4.1), base n= *  Cloud based CAD in AEC, and Large companies
(3| Pay As You Go PAYG access to CAD (mean 3.5), ba =  Open Source CAD in APAC
Least important to business . PAYG access to CAD in Americas, and AEC

Note: * Use of non-geometrical data to augment a CAD model view with direct or indirect physical, real-world environment. This implies a
technology that superimposes a computer-generated image on a user's view of the real world, thus providing a composite view
/_’: E‘G‘_\

Q. Thinking about your core business functions to what extent do you see each of these as an important trend to your company? Please answer using a

‘e m -r ~
- B ustness Adva ntage scale of 1 to 10 where 1 means not at all important to your company and 10 means it is extremely important to your company. 10

(Base: All aware of each CAD Trend gave an importance rating)

“11z7# intelligence insight innovation



Absolute Importance Over Time

UPWARD Y-ON-Y TREND IN IMPORTANCE (MEAN SCORES) FOR MOST TRENDS
- 3D PRINTING, CLOUD BASED CAD AND PDM ARE SHOWING THE BIGGEST Y-ON-Y UPLIFT IN IMPORTANCE

TOP 7 Trends

Note: Data sorted in descending order by Absolute Importance mean scores in 2017

£
°
9]
(8]
>
©
o
—
=]
£

3D Modelling (603) 2D Drafting (522) PDM (321)

Trends 2014 m Trends 2015 ® Trends 2016

W Trends 2017

.

6.4

Simulation / CAE(372) PLM (307) Concurrent Engineering (288)

Introduced in

5.7 6.1

CAM (372)

Other Trends

Advanced Real-time Mobile Access to CAD
(262) Rendering (239) (315)

6.1

3D Printing
(509)

Introduced in

2015

Augmented Reality Cloud based CAD
(177) (336)

Open Source CAD
Software(241)

4.9
4.5

Pay As You Go

(237)

Q. Thinking about your core business functions, to what extent do you see each of these as an important trend to your company?
(Base: All aware of each — 2014 — 46-330 , 2015 — 94-555, 2016 — 138-525, 2017 — 177-603)

11
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Snapshot of Usage and Importance

2017 USAGE AND IMPORTANCE

= This chart plots perceived
importance of trends against
current usage

=  The market is still strongly
focused on 3D modelling
followed by 2D drafting

= There are however, a number of
tools such as Simulation, CAM,
and PDM, which have become
key technologies for Design and
Engineering firms

Jammaly

us(ness Advantage
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High Usage

Cloud based CAD P

2
Pay As You Go

Low Usage

Low Importance

¢ Augmented Reality

* .
Simulation/CAE

4
3D printing
\ CAM
4
PLM
BI . .
Mobile access to CAD ¢ M ¢ Concurrent engineering
. Advanced real time
rendering
2
Open Source CAD

software

Q. Thinking about your core business functions, to what extent do you see each of these as an important trend to your company? (Base: All aware of each — 138-
525) Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you/your company already use in-house at the moment? Base: Total Sample — 720)

T EMERGING LEADING

2
3D modelling

*

2D drafting

High Importance

A
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Looking to the Future

PREDICTED FUTURE USAGE

Strong growth potential
from above average
current usage for 3D

______________________________________

E Strong growth potential from below |
E average current usage for Mobile !

Access to CAD and Cloud based CAD

—o—Current usage
—eo—Additional usage in lyear

—»=Additional usage in 3-5yrs

Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you / your company already use in-house at the moment? Q. Which of these do you /
your company plan on using in-house within the next 12 months? / ... within the next 3-5 years? (Base: Total Sample — 720)




Diagnostics on Current Usage & Future Potential

2017 CAD Trends ranked by future growth potential — additional analysis in sectors
with appreciable differences in current/future usage

cd Bz @ - dREe




Mapping Future Potential T

" |n order to identify opportunities in the CAD market, our focus turns to ranking
trends by their growth potential over the next 5 years

= Trends which are currently the most important to users are reaching market
saturation, as they have very high current usage and therefore relatively little
scope to further expand their reach

= So although current usage and perceived importance are still relatively low for
what have been termed the more “niche” trends, they are where the future
growth lies

" The following slides explore these trends in order of their growth potential ratio
over the next 3-5 years, whilst also highlighting where they sit in the importance
rankings

/

"';:‘
B ousiness Advantage [ S
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Mapping Future Potential

GROWTH POTENTIAL

o/ 1 lcing in 2 o/ 1l
Growth Potential Ratio = [A Using in 3-5 yrs. - % Using now] X100

8\: % Using Now
(To
Strongest growth potential in g
new and emerging technologies g
133% 131% % Lower growth potential in trends which, although important in the
125% 120% = market, are reaching market saturation
g
O
0!
75% <
59%
; 47% 47% 38%
: 31% 27%
20% 14%
i n =
| H m -
e & . & Q < .
& w w > & S & S N Q N o2 D
K I A ? d < F R

Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you / your company already use in-house at the moment? Q. Which of these do you / 16
your company plan on using in-house within the next 12 months? / ... within the next 3-5 years? (Base: Total Sample — 720)




Mapping Future Potential Growth Versus Future Usage

POTENTIAL FUTURE GROWTH POTENTIAL VERSUS POTENTIAL USAGE (IN 3-5 YEARS)

133% 131% 1250, ——Anticipated Usage in 3-5yrs —e—Growth Ratio 3-5 years
° 120%

Trends with low usage are
typically correlating strongly
with future growth potential

75%

31% 42%

30% 27% 27%
14%

QA Q9 QO O % N N N N
< ) QO
N 5 ok gb S N < o 0 Jd >
<@ & " v Q & Q < NG < QO
Q 9 > 3 v e » e N Q v
2 Y S R O X & Q »
& g P & & N 5\
o & > > &
N P " 8
Q (Y &
N N
O 5
v
2%
Fump
B usc ness Adva ntage Q. Thinking about these trends again what do you / your company already use in-house at the moment? Q. Which of these do you / 17
..... your company plan on using in-house within the net 12 months? / ... within the next 3-5 years? (Base: Total Sample — 720)

wxzz~ intelligence insight innovation




Growth Potential Ranking = /15, Importance Ranking = 12/15

Augmented Reality

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 4.8 Very low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 6% highest future potential across all trends
Not asked in
Trends 2014 survey
14%
—— ] I
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years

Observation: Augmented / Virtual Reality remains a very niche area in today’s market with relatively low importance and low usage.

(7))
L—) Forecast: Future growth predictions are strong, but from a low base level of current usage — Around 1 in 20 are current users. EMEA, Large companies and Other sectors
fn.[ (not Manufacturing or AEC) are likely to be driving usage in the next 12 months. Americas, Other sectors, and Large companies are driving the potential use
> in 3-5years.
m . . . . . . . . .
4 Sectors: Low usage is evident across all industry sectors and geographic regions, with higher usage in large companies .

B H Ad t , ( )

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2017 (2017 — 177
U§ _c‘n ess Va n a g e Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)

wxzz~ intelligence insight innovation




Growth Potential Ranking = 2/15, Importance Ranking = 10/15

Mobile Access to CAD

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 5.4 Low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 13% good future potential
30%
[0) [0)
21% 22% 17% 139, 23%
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years

Observation: Mobile Access to CAD is an area in flux, with a continued downturn in use in 2017, and slightly below average importance against other trends, but good
future potential.

Forecast: Predicted future growth is above average, despite the decline seen year on year — and this is reflected in the hardware used currently and in the future. All
groups are likely to drive this potential increase in the usage in the next 12 months. Americas, and Manufacturing sector are likely to drive this predicted
increase in 3-5 years.

KEY FACTS

Sectors: Current usage is significantly lower in APAC. Mobile usage continues to have more impact in the AEC sector compared to the manufacturing sector.

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2017 (2017 — 315)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Growth Potential Ranking = 3/15, Importance Ranking = 13/15

Cloud Based CAD Applications %

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 4.3 Low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 12% very strong future potential

27%

19%

7% 8% 11% 12%
R [ ] ]
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years

Observation: Cloud based CAD sees stable but low usage and importance in today’s market — although there is clearly interest as future growth
potential is strong.

Forecast: Good future predicted growth potential, particularly in the longer term of 3-5 years, although from a relatively low base level of usage.
& Manufacturing sector is likely to drive this increase in the usage in the next 12 months. Americas, and Large companies are likely to
E drive this increase in 3-5 years.
l_I>-_' Sectors: Current usage is consistently around 1 in 10. Americas, Manufacturing and other sectors and large companies are more likely to be
b4 using Cloud based CAD.
Benefits: The perceived benefits of cloud based CAD are higher mobility (65%), ease of updating software (36%), cost reductions (30%),

increased storage capacity (29%), improved scalability (28%) and access to agile and adaptive infrastructure (22%). (based on those

using or planning to use Cloud based CAD).
ja= P

B u Sé n ess Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2017 (2017 — 336)

=
-

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)

(R
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Growth Potential Ranking = /15, Importance Ranking = 15/15

Pay As You Go (PAYG)

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 3.5 Very low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 5% high future potential across trends
11%
2% 2% 5% 5% /% i
. [E— I
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: Very niche area in today’s market with low importance and very low usage, remaining stable after the uplift seen in 2016.
(7))
- Forecast: Predicted future growth is very strong but from a low baseline. A significant uplift in usage was seen from 2015 to 2016, although this upward trend has not
(©)
fl_[ been maintained in 2017. All groups are equally likely to drive this modest increase in the usage in future. Americas, Manufacturing and Large companies are
E likely to drive this increase in the 3-5 years.
= Sectors: PAYG is currently used more in the AEC than Manufacturing sector.
B HEH Ad t based on all f th ( )
Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2017 (2017 — 237
U§ _c‘n ess Va n a g e Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Growth Potential Ranking = /15, Importance Ranking = 14/15

Open Source CAD Software

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 4.1 Very low current usage & importance, but

2017 USAGE 8% some future potential
0,
7% 6% 8% 8% 10% 14%
| I ] I
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5

year years

Observation: Very niche area in today’s market, with below average importance and usage — the growth in usage seen from 2015 to 2016 is not maintained in 2017.

Forecast: Predicted future growth potential is above average, although from a low base level. Medium size companies are likely to drive this increase in the next 12
months. Americas, is likely to drive this increase in the 3-5 years.

Sectors: Low usage is evident across all industry sectors, company sizes and regions.

KEY FACTS

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2017 (2017 — 241)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Growth Potential Ranking = /15, Importance Ranking = 6/15

Concurrent Engineering

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 6.5 Low current usage, but above average

CURRENT USAGE 17% importance, and average growth potential
27%
229
12% ﬁ% E% 17% %
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years

Observation: Concurrent Engineering continues to be an area of interest (trailing trend) in today’s market, with above average importance, although usage is still low.
Forecast: Future usage growth potential in 3-5 years is just below the average levels (across all trends) at 59%. Americas and other industry sectors (not Manufacturing
or AEC) are likely to drive this increase. Increase in the usage in 3-5 years is most likely to be coming from Manufacturing and Other sectors.

Sectors: Current usage is above average for Americas, Manufacturing sector and especially large companies.

KEY FACTS

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 288)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Growth Potential Ranking = 7/15, Importance

3D Printing

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN
CURRENT USAGE 36%
159 22%

Use now in-house

2014 2015

Use now in-house

Ranking = 11/15

SCORE 5.2 Good levels of current usage, lower importance
and below average future potential
44%
36%
28%

Use now in-house
2016

Use now in-house
2017

Use now, and plan to

year

Observation: An emerging trend with consistent increase in usage over time, but importance remains below average.

Forecast:
Sectors:
Current Use:

KEY FACTS

Benefits:

Predicted future growth potential is below average across all trends.
Much higher usage in EMEA, Manufacturing sector and large companies.

Limited brand recognition with almost half (48%) unable to name the brand they use or plan to use. 1 in 5 (20%) use Stratasys, and 14% use 3D Systems and
Makerbot. Printers are generally used for prototyping (66%) followed by R&D (63%).

Benefits of 3D printing seen as design improvements (63%), savings on design time (56%) and costs (45%), and faster response time to market (43%).

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 509)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)

53%

Use now, and plan to

use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5

years



Growth Potential Ranking = 815, Importance Ranking = /15

Advanced Real-Time Rendering and Visualization

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 5.7 Low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 15% modest future growth potential
22%
13% 15% 16% 15% 19% 0
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: Advanced real-time rendering and visualization shows low current usage and is also low on importance
Forecast: Predicted future growth is also below average when compared to all other trends. All groups are likely to drive this increase (industry sectors, regions,

company size), other industry sector (not manufacturing or AEC) is over-indexing on future usage of Advanced Real Time Rendering and Visualisation.

Sectors: Current usage is higher in EMEA, Manufacturing and Large companies.

KEY FACTS

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 239)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Growth Potential Ranking = /15, Importance Ranking = /15

Product Lifecycle Management (PLM)

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 6.7 Good current usage & importance, and

CURRENT USAGE 26% reasonable future potential
0,
219 219
- -A -A) -
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: PLM has the potential to be a growth area in today’s market, with above average importance.
‘|2 Forecast: Usage is stable y-on-y however an increase in the usage is predicted. The predicted increase in usage is anticipated as around 20% in the next 12 months.
(©) . . . . .
< Sectors: Americas, Manufacturing sector and large companies are over-indexing on the current usage of PLM.
Ll
> Benefits: Siemens Teamcenter (21% ) and PTC Windchill (17%) continue to be the main products used, although ~20% do not know what they use/plan to use.
§ Perceived benefits are savings on design time (55%), design improvements (49%), cost savings (46%) and faster time to market (41%) (based on those using or

planning to use PLM — 206).

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 307)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Growth Potential Ranking = 1%/15 |mportance Ranking = /15

Building Information Modelling (BIM)

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 5.9 Low current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 16% limited future potential
18% 21% 19% 16% 19% 21%
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: BIM is a niche trend with low usage and average importance.
‘|2 Forecast: Predicted future growth is below average. Naturally AEC and also Small companies are likely to drive this increased usage in the next 12 months. All groups
g are equally likely to drive the modest increase in usage in the next 3-5 years.
;_" Sectors: Current usage of BIM is higher in Americas, and with medium and large companies.
§ Benefits: Benefits of using BIM are seen as design improvement (64%), savings on design time (57%) and cost savings (47%), as well as faster response times to market

(34%) (based on those using or planning to use BIM ).
e M

B u Sc n ess Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 262)

]

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)

-----
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Growth Potential Ranking = 12/15 |mportance Ranking = 3/1°

Product Data Management (PDM)

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 7.4 Good current usage & high importance,

CURRENT USAGE 33% limited future potential
(o)
33% 38% o
28% 28%
= - -
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: PDM is a leading trend with good levels of current usage and high importance.
Forecast: Some future growth is predicted, although this is below the average across all trends. The Other industry sector (not Manufacturing or AEC) is likely

to drive this increase in usage in the next 12 months. All groups and sectors are equally likely to drive the increased usage in the next 3-5 years.
Sectors: Significantly higher usage in the Americas and EMEA compared to APAC. Manufacturing sector and large companies are also driving current usage.

(%)
-
(®)
5
>
Ll
=

»
-

Z25
Fu
B u SL n ess Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 321)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Growth Potential Ranking = 12/15, Importance Ranking = 7/15

CAM

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 6.1 Good current usage, average importance, but

2017 USAGE 30% limited future potential
Not asked in 36%
33% 0
Trends 2014 and 2015 24% 30% °
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto  Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: CAM has slightly above average current usage and importance.
Forecast: Future predicted growth potential is relatively low. All sectors and groups are equally likely to drive the increased usage in the next 12 months (especially

the Other industry sector not AEC or Manufacturing). All groups are equally likely to drive the increase in usage in the next 3-5 years.
Sectors: Higher usage in EMEA, Manufacturing sector and large companies are also more likely to be using CAM at present.
Current Use: MasterCAM (26%), CAM for Fusion (14%) and SolidCAM (11%) are the most used CAM products.

(%)
-
O
=
>
L
=

L iR
LEMY

B u Sc n ess Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 372)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Growth Potential Ranking = 13/15, Importance Ranking = #/15

Simulation/CAE

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 7.1 Good current usage, high importance, but low

CURRENT USAGE 42% future growth potential
489
40% 42% 45% *
31% 34%
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: Simulation is a leading trend with above average usage and importance, this trend is also up y-on-y on usage.
(7))
B Forecast: There is seen to be limited potential for future growth (predicted growth in 3-5 years estimated at 17%). All groups (except for AEC and Large companies) are
E likely to drive increase In usage in the next 12 months. EMEA is most likely to drive this increased usage in 3-5 years.
>
§ Sectors: More likely to be used currently in large companies. Manufacturing sector, and EMEA.
Benefits: Simulation is seen mostly for design optimisation, prediction of product performance and validate design decisions (base: Using or planning to use).

(Rl X

A
- B u Sé ness Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 372)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Growth Potential Ranking = 14/15 Importance Ranking = /15

3D Modelling

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 8.6 Very high current usage & most important

CURRENT USAGE 78% trend, but very little room to grow
0 85%
77% 76% 78% 83%
; I I
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: 3D Modelling is a leading trend with the highest importance and usage ratings.
& Forecast: Future predicted growth potential is very limited, due to already very high current usage. Other industry sector (not Manufacturing or AEC) is likely to drive
g this increase in usage in the future.
;_L Sectors: High current usage in EMEA, Manufacturing, and among large companies.
L
4
72 E;‘t‘-

B u Sé ness Ad Va nta g e Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 — 603)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Growth Potential Ranking = 15/15, Importance Ranking = %/15

2D Drafting

2017 IMPORTANCE MEAN SCORE 8.0 High current usage & importance, but

CURRENT USAGE 72% almost no future growth potential
68% 72% 74% /5%
Not asked in
2014 and 2015 Trends
Surveys
Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now in-house Use now, and planto Use now, and plan to
2014 2015 2016 2017 use in-house within 1 use in-house within 3-5
year years
Observation: 2D Drafting is also a leading trend with very high importance and usage.
Forecast: Very limited future predicted growth potential. All groups are likely to contribute to the modest increase in usage in the next 12 months and to the modest

increase in usage in the next 3-5 years.

Current Use: Across all segments, we see higher current usage in EMEA, Americas as compared to APAC.

KEY FACTS

Base: Importance score is based on all aware of this particular CAD Trend in 2016 (2017 —522)

Base: Usage score is based on everybody (Total Sample: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)
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Most used CAD Software Packages

10 most used Trends 2017
packages

1 AutoCAD 37%
2 SolidWorks 21%
3 Inventor 16%
4 AutoCAD LT 14%
5 PTC Creo 11%
6 CATIA 9%
7 NX 9%
8 Revit Architecture 7%
9 AutoCAD Mechanical 6%
10 AutoCAD Civil3D,

MicroStation 5%

Segments/Groups driving the usage of these tools....

APAC, AEC and Other industry sectors, Medium companies

Manufacturing, Other industry sectors
APAC and Manufacturing

APAC, AEC sector

Manufacturing, Large companies and EMEA
EMEA, Manufacturing and Large companies
Manufacturing, and Large companies

AEC industry sector

Small companies

Civil 3D — Americas, and Other industry sector
MicroStation - Large companies

Jammaly

packages in your company? (Base: All — 720)

- u,- a®
- B u Sé n eSS Adva nta g e Q: What would be the primary CAD software you use in your company? If using more than one please select the 3 most used CAD

“ayzz~ intelligence insight innovation
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Most used Collaboration Software Tool L g
—l; 2017 "‘gg:
oSt use Oolaporation Sortware 100IS o @
',"! i \
it
10 most used Trends 2017 Trends 2016 ranking (last year) —
packages I
Y-on-y
change / /
1 1=Autodesk A360 1=Autodesk Design Review
2 1=Autodesk Navisworks 2=Autodesk Vault A significant majority (64%)
4 3=Siemens Teamcenter 4=PTC Windchill .
aware or are not using any
5 V¥  3Autodesk Vault 4=Autodesk A360
: . i . collaboration tools at the
6 VY  ©PTC Windchill 6=Siemens Teamcenter
7 ’=Bentley ProjectWise ’=Autodesk Buzzsaw present time (2017):
8 = 8=SolidWorks Enterprise PDM  8=SolidWorks Enterprise PDM 44% - Do not use
9 ?=SolidWorks Workgroup PDM  &Bentley ProjectWise 13% - Don’t know
10 VY ?=Autodesk Buzzsaw 10=SolidWorks Workgroup PDM 7% - Not stated

-------

- B u S 6 n eSS Ad Va nta g e Q: Which (if any) software solution(s) do you/your company use for collaboration, data and information management?

xxzz~ intelligence insight innovation

(Base: Total Sample— 720)




Value in Software Upgrades

Half of those surveyed (51%) had upgraded, changed or added to their CAD software in

the last 12 months, so were asked a series of questions around productivity during transition

Productivit;

16% Productivity Gain
(weighted average) from
using the upgraded version
[unchanged from 2016]

15% Productivity Loss
(weighted average)
while learning the

upgraded version
[compared to 17% in 2016]

Time of upgrade, start of
learning

4 week productivity loss

(weighted average)
while learning
upgraded version
[compared to 4.4 in
2016]

3.8 weeks of productivity

gain
(weighted average)
[compared to 4.8 in 2016]

Time

: 7.8 weeks to break even
: in productivity terms
" [compared to 9.2 in 2016]

Q. Was there a temporary loss of productivity soon after implementing or upgrading your CAD software? Base 359
Q. What was the loss of productivity soon after implementing or upgrading your CAD software? Base 91

Q. For how long did the loss of productivity last? Base 85.
Q. Once your company learned the new software what productivity increase have you achieved over the previous way you worked? Base 359

The results show that
on average CAD
upgrades break even

(in productivity terms)
in just under 2 months

(an improvement since
2016) and thereafter
continue to produce
productivity gains



Current and Future Usage of Hardware

WHAT HARDWARE IS BEING USED, AND WHAT WILL BE USED NEXT?

55%°56% L
46%
I o 184%
35% 34% k7
= 29%08%
1074 994019942
15% lltylsﬁ 13% 140 / 6% 5% % / /
i —

Desktop Desktop PC Laptop PC Mobile SSD (Solid State Virtual CAD Tablet Mobile phone
Workstation workstation Drive) workstation

Usage 2014 Usage 2015 m Usage 2016 m Usage 2017 = Future Usage

Observation: We see a year-on-year fall in the usage of Desktop Workstations, Laptop PC’s and SSD’s. The current usage of Desktop PC’s is up y-on-y and Mobile
Workstation and Virtual CAD Workstation is stable y-on-y.

Forecast: Predicted increase in future use of Mobile Workstations, Virtual CAD Workstations, Tablet and Mobile Phones.

KEY FACTS

Q. What type of hardware do you use for CAD systems at the moment? (Base: All: 2014 — 409, 2015 — 635, 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720) 3 7

Q. What type(s) of hardware do you think you will use more often for CAD systems in the future? (Base: Total Sample : 2017 — 720)




Frequency of Downloading 3D Models

TREND 2017 AND Y-ON-Y COMPARISON

Trends 2014 m Trends 2015 m Trends 2016 m Trends 2017

= y-on-y +1 y-on-y = y-on-y +3 y-on-y -2 y-on-y -3 y-on-y +1 y-on-y -1y-on-y

22%
17%17%
14%  15%14%14%

13% 9 9
9% 9% 11%12% g9 9% 11% 12% 10% 10%116 10%
. I : I III : 7% . EB

More than 10 5-9 times a 1-4 times a Once a month Every 3-6 months  Once a year Never Don't know
times a month month month

0, 0, 0,
18%17%206206 20%

16%

= The percentage of those never downloading is stable year-on-year at 1in 10

= Qverall increase in the number of users downloading 3D Models at least once a month

.g > '

/
Bold font - Significant shifts 2015-16 @95% levels & : “ y
Were this procedure to be repeated on multiple samples, assuming other u)

variables are the same, 19 out of 20 times we should get similar results

- B Q. How often do you typically search for and download ready made 3D models to increase productivity in your company

(Base: Those using 3D modelling: 2014 — 255, 2015 — 491, 2016 — 448, 2017 — 510)




Popular Sources of Information on the CAD

Social media

Internet search engines (Google, Bing, etc)
Websites related to software solutions
Industry magazines/journals

Webinars

On-line blogs/CAD forums/other forums
Emails/post from software providers/ suppliers
Free downloads/trials/evaluation version of software
Product demonstrations (face to face/ on-line)
White papers
Tradeshows/seminars/roadshows
Reseller/sales representatives

Product brochures (hardcopy/ electronic)
Advice/recommendation from work colleagues
Social media/ networking sites (Youtube)

Customer case studies/customer testimonials/customer..

Independent reviews/comparisons of different software
Social media/ networking sites (LinkedIn)

Advice/recommendation from other informal contacts in..

Social media/ networking sites (Twitter)

Social media/ networking sites (Instagram)

Social media/ networking sites (Facebook)
Advice/recommendation from company’s IT department

B +5%

. 16% = Americas

* Shows significant difference between regions @95% level

Industry

KEY FACTS

y-on-y change Segments driving this high score

I <59

= APAC, AEC, Medium companies

-3% 44% = EMEA

+3% 43%

+3% 43% = Manufacturing, Other sectors, Large co.'s »  Social Media as an
_ 40% = EMEA, Americas, Other industry sector . . .

g 39% information source is the

most used in 2017: (this

guestion was asked in a

different way in previous
years, so no direct

34% = Otherindustry sector

-2% 33% = Otherindustry sector

-1% 29% = Large companies

+1% 29% = Large companies

-1% 27% = EMEA, Americas and Large companies

2% 25%
2% 22% = EMEA comparison is possible)
-4% 21% = EMEA, Other industry sector

Use of Social Media
followed by Search
Engines, Company
Websites and Industry
Magazines/Journals are
the most used sources

1% :
21%
-3% 20% = Americas, Other industry sector

18%

15% = APAC, AEC, Medium size companies
10% = APAC, Medium size companies
1

IV 10%

6% = Manufacturing

Q. Which source(s) of information do you use to keep up to date with regards to the latest developments in the CAD industry?

(Base: Total Sample : 2016 — 610, 2017 — 720)




Social Media in Focus
As a popular Source of Information on the CAD Industry

Social Media
wnspecirec) T - KEY FACTS
= In 2017, usage of different
YouR[li[: _ 21% social media platforms was

broken out in the prompted
list shown to respondents.
Linkedmm _ 18% (previously an overarching _
code to cover all social media

was used)

_ 15% =  YouTube and LinkedIn are

? the most used platforms
amongst the CAD/CAM

audience, and this is the case

@] - 10% across subgroups
Instagram

=  Twitter and Instagram are
used more in APAC and in

facebook. - 10% the AEC Sector

FEs
,"n

B u S Q. Which source(s) of information do you use to keep up to date with regards to the latest developments in the CAD industry?

(Base: Total Sample: 2017 — 720)
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Technical Survey Information

Appendices
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Notes on Analysis

YEAR-ON-YEAR SURVEY SAMPLE

= This study has been conducted over four consecutive years. To ensure
comparability and so that any changes in the results are true and not a result of

different sample profiles, the same weighting by industry sector and company
size has been applied to each year’s data

= CAD Trends results were reviewed as a whole, and by individual industry sector.
For the consolidated results, sectors within each tier were given the same
weighting factor:
= Tier 1: AEC and Manufacturing
= Tier 2: Process & Plant and Other
= Tijer 3: Education, Government and Utilities

......

Bus(ness Advantage
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Notes on Analysis T,

WEIGHTING FACTORS

= Sample profile was slightly weighted to match previous years, factors were applied as
follows:

= Sector weighting

=  Manufacturing no weighting

=  AEC weighted up by 2%

= Utilities weighted down by 2%

= Education weighted up by 2%

= QOther sector weighted down by 3%
= Region weighting

= EMEA weighted down by 2%

=  Americas weighted up by 1%

=  APAC weighted up by 2%

x-' ‘-\
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NOtES on AnalyS|S (Continued...)

= All bases shown in the report are unweighted — demonstrating the actual sample

size, not its weighted equivalent
®" |nlooking at future usage, we have made the assumption that current usage will

continue, therefore future usage is an incremental addition to current usage

= All differences mentioned within the report are statistically significant at the 95%

confidence level

AEERN
Bus¢ness Advantage
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Professional Reports

You may be interested in our Professional Reports
with more comprehensive insights
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CAD Trends Industry Reports for AEC and Manufacturing

CAD Trends in the AEC Sector

Architectural, Engineering and Construction 3177 intelligence insight innovation

e
o
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CAD Trends in AEC 2017

There are also many deeper insights available in this report
specific to the AEC sector. This report is based on 272 global
participants who are designers, engineers, architects and
managers in the AEC sector.
The survey reports...
* ..perceived importance
* ..actual usage of these trends
* ..potential future usage of these trends over time
* Analysis on these 15 trends by geographic regions and size of
company
* Year-on-year changes in awareness
* Perceived importance and current usage of these 15 trends
specific to the AEC sector

Find out more about this report, click

Bus(ness Advantage

CAD Trends in th
rencs e Bus¢ness Advantage
Manufdcl‘urlng Sector 3377 intelligence insight innovation

CAD Trends in Manufacturing 2017

There are also many deeper insights available in this report specific
to the Manufacturing sector. This report is based on 245 global
participants who are designers, engineers and managers in the
Manufacturing sector.
The survey reports...
. ...perceived importance
* ..actual usage of these trends
* ..potential future usage of these trends over time
* Analysis on these 15 trends by geographic regions and size of
company
* Year-on-year changes in awareness
* Perceived importance and current usage of these 15 trends
specific to the Manufacturing sector

Find out more about this report, click
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http://www.business-advantage.com/CAD-Trends-MFG-2017.php
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CAD in the Cloud: Professional Report

 AVAILABLE Now
e CLICK HERE to learn more and ORDER your copy now

Who, How and Why are people using CAD in the Cloud?

. current and future usage plans for CAD in the Cloud

o which companies users perceive as the leading CAD in the Cloud vendors
o perceived importance of CAD in the Cloud

o benefit perception vs. reality of CAD in the Cloud

o perceived enablers and inhibitors of CAD in the Cloud

o evolving management and infrastructure approaches to CAD in the Cloud
o hardware considerations for CAD in the Cloud

o and other insights into CAD in the Cloud

ORDER HERE

$4,999 - Single User or small firm (up to 10 people)
$6,500 - Department or small firm (10 to 100 people)
$10,000 - Large firm/site license

FEE%
ZAENS
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http://www.business-advantage.com/CAD-in-the-Cloud-2017.php
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Contact: The Business Advantage Group

International B2B Research Specialist (CAD/CAM/CAE/PDM/PLM Sectors)
Please get in touch with us for further information or customised reporting

Key Contacts

Nicola Mansfield, Market Analysis Director (Nicola.Mansfield@Business-Advantage.com) WWW.BUSINESS-ADVANTAGE.COM

m u nﬁ 5 client login

P2
. - . _ Busc¢ness Advantage - —
e Bill Gordon, VP Business Development (Bill.Gordon@Business-Advantage.com) 3377 intelligence insight innovation Ststom Se LI

About Us Services Sectors Clients Media Centre BABlog Purchase Reports

The Business Advantage Group provides Business to Business Market Research, Telemarketing, SERVICES

Chris Turner, CEO/Managlng Director (Ch ris.Turner@Business-Adva ntage.com) Database, Marketing and Management Consulting Services Market Research

We specialise in the IT and Telecommunication sectors as an international business to business market research, marketing Consultancy
and management consulting practice. Database Services
Telemarketing

INDUSTRY SECTORS
T
Telecommunications
CADICAM/PLM
Printing
Digital Broadcasting
Energy

Social Phone

<
@ linkedin.com/company/business-advantage ;1? UK: +44 (0) 1689 873636 S,

MEDIA
BA Blog

\ » CAD Trends 2016 Webinar
. & . seese
tW|tte r.Com/BUSAdva ntage USA' +1 (650) 558 8870 Current Trends / Recent White Papers Sign up for our Free Newsletters Press Releases
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